Commission Docket No.	TG-090233
Agenda Date Assigned	February 26, 2009

## BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

## LESS THAN STATUTORY NOTICE AND WAIVER OF CUSTOMER NOTICE RULES REQUESTED BY:

Biaine Bay Reiuse	000-205-274	
(Utility Name)	(Utility UBI Number)	
(Utility d/b/a if different than registered name)		
Utility proposes to change Tariff (tariff title, price list title, etc.)	Number <u>3</u>	
Present provisions are: Dump fees are currently being charged \$79.17.  2 yard container is currently being charged \$47.62 per picku	ıp.	
Proposed changes are: Dump fees have increased to \$79.91. This increase was effective 1-01-2009.  The two yard containers pickup charge should have been changed in an earlier Tariff filing to \$68.57. This change brings the charge in line with the rest of the container pricing.		
Indicate below, or attach, an explanation of the reason the company requests permission to file the proposed provisions with less than statutory notice and to provide notification to customers on less than required notice.		
Changes in the dump fees actually came into affect on 01/01/09. A tariff change was not filed at that time.		
is authorized to issue and file tariffs on behalf of		
(Name and title of issuing agent)	(Name of Utility)	
Signature and Title of Company Officer		
I request these provisions become effective on March 1, 2009		
(Date)		
(Signature of Authorized Agent) (Title)		
(Print Name)		
(Telephone Number) (Fax Number) (E	-Mail Address)	
(Mailing Address) (City) (S	tate) (Zip Code)	
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION		
<u>O R D E R</u>		
The Commissioners, having determined this order is consistent with the public interest, directed the Secretary to enter this order granting the provisions requested above.		
	uary, 2009	
(Mont	h and Year)	

**Executive Director and Secretary**